MAGNUS

CATERING EQUIPMENT

FEATURES

Capacity load (1:25); (1:20)
Capacity drum

Door

Drum rotation

Noise

Dimensions (WDH)

Weight net

Weight gross

Control - G400 DRY

Drum motor - Power
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STEAM TUMBLE DRYER, 10 KG
EBV 10

Ref: 0911.12.030
Grandimpianti

Automatic inversion of the drum rotation with one inversion per
minute.

Stainless steel drum and plasticized sheet-steel structure (Skin
plate).

Air recycling system enables remarkable energy recovery.
Wide opening facilitates laundry loading.

Easy to open inspectable lint filter, made by stainless steel net.
Filter condition (% of dirtiness detected) showed on display.

Overload control; soft start (only EB 10 and EB 15 models); direct
transmission instead of chain transmission; overcurrent protection
switch on the motor.

Second temperature probe (only EB 41 model).

Every cycle is completed by an automatically controlled cooling
stroke (permanent press), for an easy remover of the linen.

Optional: Payment system - Electromechanical coin meter,
electronic coin meter and central payment system (only EB 10 and
EB 15 models).

8kg; 10 kg

2001 - @ 761x440 mm
J612 mm

20-80

<64 dB
795x750x1290 mm
111 kg

128 kg

Yes

0.5 kW
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Power supply 380-415V 3 N ~50/60 Hz
Consumption evaporation 5-71h
Consumption steam 30 kg/h

Consumption steam pressure 400/600 kPA - 4/6 bar
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