

## STEAM TUMBLE DRYER, 10 KG EBV 10

Ref: 0911.12.030  
 Grandimpianti



Automatic inversion of the drum rotation with one inversion per minute.

Stainless steel drum and plasticized sheet-steel structure (Skin plate).

Air recycling system enables remarkable energy recovery.

Wide opening facilitates laundry loading.

Easy to open inspectable lint filter, made by stainless steel net.

Filter condition (% of dirtiness detected) showed on display.

Overload control; soft start (only EB 10 and EB 15 models); direct transmission instead of chain transmission; overcurrent protection switch on the motor.

Second temperature probe (only EB 41 model).

Every cycle is completed by an automatically controlled cooling stroke (permanent press), for an easy remover of the linen.

Optional: Payment system - Electromechanical coin meter, electronic coin meter and central payment system (only EB 10 and EB 15 models).

### FEATURES

Capacity load (1:25); (1:20)	8 kg; 10 kg
Capacity drum	200 l - Ø 761x440 mm
Door	Ø 612 mm
Drum rotation	20 - 80
Noise	< 64 dB
Dimensions (WDH)	795x750x1290 mm
Weight net	111 kg
Weight gross	128 kg
Control - G400 DRY	Yes
Drum motor - Power	0.5 kW

Power supply 380 - 415 V 3 N ~ 50/60 Hz

---

Consumption evaporation 5 - 7 l/h

---

Consumption steam 30 kg/h

---

Consumption steam pressure 400/600 kPA - 4/6 bar

---